
ELEMENT TECH DATA

OPTIONS
 (58”,72”, 84”)

VARIES BY
MATERIAL

OPTIONS
( 24”, 34”, 36” )

HIGH PRESSURE
LAMINATE OR 

WOOD VENEER

PVA GLUE PUR GLUE

 EDGE BANDING
45LB ENGINEERED 

WOOD CORE

HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE 
AND WOOD VENEER 

CROSS SECTION

COMPACT LAMINATE
CROSS SECTION

DECORATIVE 
TOP SHEET

COORDINATED 
EDGE BANDING

(ALL EDGES)

COMPACT LAMINATE
(PHENOLIC

RESIN KRAFT
PAPER) 

Flat Panel doors are constructed from a single sheet of core material. The decorative top sheet is laminated to the core
with heat, pressure, and adhesive or resins. Slab doors are the simplest and least expensive door style and they provide 
a clean, flush, and unbroken appearance to the partition system.

DESCRIPTION

FLAT PANEL DOOR

Door: cut from single sheet of material.

Edge: all edges are banded with PVC banding affixed using PUR adhesive.

Size: doors are available in 24, 34 and 36 inch wide. and 58, 72, and 84 inch tall. 

Net size: door is cut to allow for hinge and strike clearance

CONSTRUCTION

CONSIDERATIONS

Hinges are visible from outside of out-swinging doors. Hinge fasteners are visible 
from the outside of in-swinging doors. 

Regular cleaning should be performed with minimal amounts of fluids.

ADA guidelines should be considered and reviewed before laying out system

Wet area applications require appropriate material selection.

DIMENSIONS

inchDoor Thickness mm

High Pressure Laminate

Wood Veneer

Compact Laminate 19

32

32

.75

1.25

1.25

Available Door Width

inch mm

24

34

36

610

864

914

Available Door Height

inch mm

58

72

84

1473

1829

2134
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